

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7602 OF 2009

DIDAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURBAZ SINGH @ BAJA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.S.Jain, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default dated 12.09.2011.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the appellants to the extent to provide date of death of the
deceased respondent Nos.4 and 8 and to mention the days of delay in
filing substitution application within the same period.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master