

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7602/2009

DIDAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAZ SINGH @ BAJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr. U.R.Bokadia,Adv.

Mr. Atul Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the defects pointed out by the Registry are not cured within four weeks, the appeal in respect of deceased appellant No.1 shall stand abated and also the appeal qua respondent Nos. 4, 8, 17 and 20 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

If the respondents file an application for early hearing of the appeal, the same may be placed for consideration after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7602 OF 2009

DIDAR SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VS.

GURBAZ SINGH @ BAJA SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

If the defects as pointed out by he Registry in the application for substitution are not cured within four weeks, the application for substitution shall stand dismissed. Consequently, the appeal in respect of deceased appellant No.1 shall stand abated and also the appeal qua respondent Nos. 4, 8, 17 and 20 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

If the respondents file an application for early hearing of the appeal, the same may be placed for consideration after four weeks.

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

New Delhi;
October 08,2015.