

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal
No. 7602/2009

DIDAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAZ SINGH @ BAJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 11/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. U. R. Bokadia, Adv. For
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects pointed out by the Registry have already been
cured as per office report dated 2nd December, 2015.

As prayed for, better affidavit for seeking condonation
of delay in filing application for substitution be filed within
four weeks from today.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER