

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1, 2, 3, 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No.7602/2009

(s) DIDAR SINGH (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Appellant

VERSUS

t(s) GURBAZ SINGH @ BAJA SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

legal The application for substitution of representatives in place of present respondent No.4 is delayed by 9448 days. Present respondent No.4 was one of the petitioners in the High Court and death had occurred while the matter was pending in the High Court. According to the learned counsel for the petitioner he had no knowledge or information about the death of present respondent No.4. In the circumstances, the delay in preferring the application for substitution is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

for  
Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.04.1916:25:27 IST  
Reason:

for The delay in preferring the application for substitution in respect of respondent No.17 is delayed by 5765 days. Respondent No. 17 was one of the proforma

2

respondents in the High Court. Delay in preferring the application for substitution condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Application for substitution is allowed.

There is a delay of 452 days in filing substitution application in respect of deceased appellant No. 1 which

is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed by the appellant within 7 days.

Registry to proceed with the matter.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER