

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7602 OF 2009**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 8)

Didar Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

**VERSUS**

Gurbaz Singh @ Baja Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave Petition granted by this Court's Order dated 09.11.2009.

There are 20 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5(i) to 5(iii), 6 and 7 are represented by Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Advocate.

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 1 (Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.8) is pending for listing.

Service of notice is not complete as I.A. No. 1 is pending for orders.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to the concerned High Court vide office order dated 03.12.2014.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**